NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE
CARSON CITY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2011
(This meeting will begin immediately after the adjournment
of the CAMPO meeting, which begins at 4:30 P.M.)
COMMUNITY CENTER- SIERRA ROOM
851 EAST WILLIAM STREET
CARSON CITY, NEVADA

NOTE: The Carson City Regional Transportation Commission is pleased to make reasonable
accommaodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If
special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Carson City Regional
Transportation Commission staff in writing at 3505 Butti Way, Carson City, Nevada, 89701, or
ppittenger@carson.org, or call Patrick Pittenger at (775) 887-2355 as soon as possible (requests
are required prior to 12:00 p.m. on November 7, 2011).

For more information regarding any of the items listed on the agenda, please contact the Regional
Transportation Commission staff at (775) 887-2355.

AGENDA
A. ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

B. PUBLIC COMMENT: Members of the public who wish to address the Regional
Transportation Commission may approach the podium and speak on matters related to the
Regional Transportation Commission. Comments are limited to three minutes per person.
If your item requires extended discussion, please request the Chair to calendar the matter
for a future Regional Transportation Commission meeting. No action may be taken upon a
matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically
included on an Agenda as an item upon which action may be taken.

C. For Possible Action: APPROVAL OF MINUTES
C-1  For Possible Action: Action to approve the minutes of the October 12, 2011 meeting

D. AGENDA MANAGEMENT NOTICE: Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; RTC
may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and RTC may remove an item
from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.

E. DISCLOSURES: Any member of the Commission that may wish to explain any contact with
the public regarding an item on the agenda or business of the Commission.

F. CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed under the consent agenda are considered routine and may be acted upon by the
Regional Transportation Commission with one action and without an extensive hearing. Any
member of the Commission or any citizen may request that an item be taken from the consent
agenda, discussed and acted upon separately during this meeting. The Chair, or the Vice Chair,
retains discretion in deciding whether or not an item will be pulled off the consent agenda.



F-1 For Possible Action: To approve Amendment No. 1 to Highway Agreement No.
P201-10-063 for the Moffat Open Space Connection Project.

Staff Summary: The proposed amendment would extend the termination date of the
original agreement from December 31, 2011 to June 30, 2012. All other provisions of the
agreement would remain unchanged.

F-2 For Possible Action: To approve Amendment No. 1 to Highway Agreement No.
PR318-09-063 for the Carson City Gateway Signhage Project.

Staff Summary: The proposed amendment would extend the termination date of the
original agreement from December 31, 2011 to December 31, 2012. All other provisions of
the agreement would remain unchanged.

F-3 For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$12,800.40 for Contract No. 1011-223 titled 2011 Carson City ADA Improvement Project to
Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, material, tools and
equipment necessary for the 2011 Carson City ADA Improvement Project. The Project
consisted of installing sidewalks, pedestrian ramps, driveway, driveway approach, valley
gutters with spandrels, curb and gutter, removing of existing structures, asphalt concrete,
signs and traffic control which includes sidewalk detours. Project included all common
phases of construction customarily associated with this type of project.

F-4 For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of
$7,410.75 for Contract No. 1011-207 Long Line Striping Project to Intermountain Slurry
Seal, Inc.

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, material, tools and
equipment necessary for the Long Line Striping Project. The Project consisted of furnishing
and placing various widths and types of white and yellow pavement stripes and traffic
control on various streets located throughout Carson City.

INTERNAL COMMUNICATIONS AND ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS (Non-Action Items)
G-1  Street Operations Report — October 2011

Staff Summary: Monthly Status Report for the Commission’s information.

G-2  Project Status Report

Staff Summary: Monthly Status Report for the Commission’s information.

G-3  Future Agenda Items



H. PUBLIC COMMENT: Members of the public who wish to address the Regional
Transportation Commission may approach the podium and speak on any matter that is not
specifically included on the agenda as an action item and allowable under the Open
Meeting Law. Comments are limited to three minutes per person. If your item requires
extended discussion, please request the Chair to calendar the matter for a future Regional
Transportation Commission meeting. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under
this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an Agenda
as an item upon which action may be taken.

l. For Possible Action: ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for Wednesday, December 14, 2011, immediately after
the adjournment of the CAMPO meeting, which begins at 4:30 p.m., at the Sierra Room -
Community Center, 851 East William Street.

This agenda has been posted at the following locations
before 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 3, 2011:
CITY HALL, 201 North Carson Street
CARSON CITY LIBRARY, 900 North Roop Street
COMMUNITY CENTER, SIERRA ROOM, 851 East William Street
CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS, 3505 Butti Way
PLANNING DIVISION, 2621 108 E. Proctor Street



















































CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: August 10, 2011
Dept: Contracts

No: 081011
Vendor Number 15276
Name NORTHERN NEVADA EXCAVATING, INC.
Address 175 WILD HORSE CANYON DRIVE
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89434
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1011-223 Payment #1 ﬁ( 17
2011 Carson City ADA Improvements Projects
275-0620-465-7822 Application and Certificate for work through July 25, 2011 3,682.50
275-0000-206- 504 RETENTION HELD ($368.25) | (368.25)
Lok alalial ~Jeley 9 2011
Contract Amount $121,269.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +0.00
REVISED Contract Amount $121,269.00
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -3,314.25
REMAINING BALANCE $117,954.75
Total Amount 3,314.25
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
) ﬂ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
T 43%  B-14-1
&l é/&’/ﬁE
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Directdr Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2010 CONTRACTS\1

011-223 NORTHERN NEVADA\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION 0<<me CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.:  1011-223 City of Carson City NORTHERN NEVADA EXCAVATING, INC. JOHN PLATT
Project Title: 2011 CARSON CITY ADA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Pubiic Works - Contracts Division 175 WILD HORSE CANYON DRIVE 3505 BUTT!I WAY
Contract Date: 6/8/2011 3505 Butti Way SPARKS, NV 89434 CARSON CITY, NV 89701
Payment No.: 1 Carson City, NV 89701 CHRIS TURNER, PRESIDENT
Period Through: 25-Jul-11 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-345-5348 PHONE # 775-343-1213 FAX # 775-283-7375 Fax 775-887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $121,269.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00 were issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
. By: \ & \"...hul.
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $121,269.00 Contractor: NORTHERN NEVADA EXCAVATING, INC.
CHRIS TURNER, PRESIDENT
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $3,682.50 State of: \/MM 7 § .
County of: ( N\mgr\ §
5 RETAINAGE: &ﬂ
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $368.25 Subscribed and sworryto before me this day of &, §\:\ , 2011,
OR OR b\&nmo
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: g@%\ﬁ - \ \Nb \Aﬁ\\
My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $3,314.25
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00 Sttt
- . - KAREN L. WHITE
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $3,314.25 My >u§. Exp. March 1, 2014
-
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $117,954.75
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $3,314.25
1 BOS approved Contingency $ 12,000.00
2 Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $0.00 JOHN PLATT
4 Contingency Balance $ 12,000.00
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Bid ltems Over Run $0.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid items Under Run -$117,586.50 Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

TOTAL

-$117,586.50




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1011-223
_ Project Title: 2011 CARSON CITY ADA IMPROVE
A B C [ D E F G H | I J K
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Vaiue Previous This TO

WORK (from) | Application This (from) (from) Application} Period DATE

(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period ] (bid doc)f (biddoc)] CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
1|Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean up 1.00 0.00 0.50] LS $4,500.00] _ 4,500.00 0.00] ~ 2,250.00] 2,250.00
2 |Stormwater Protection 1.00 0.00 0.50 LS $1,194.00 1,194.00 0.00 597.00 597.00
3|Remove and Replace Type 1 PCC Curb/Gutter on 6-Inch Aggregatd 675.00 0.00 LF $29.00 19,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4|Remove and Replace PCC Type A Sidewalk on 4-Inch Aggregate B 1,575.00 0.00 SF $7.00 11,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5]|Remove and Replace PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel on 6-Inch A¢  1,830.00 0.00 SF $10.00] 18,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6|Remove Existing Improvements and Install Curb Ramp with Detectd  2,000.00 0.00 SF $13.00, 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7|Remove and Replace PCC Driveway Apron on 6-Inch Aggregate B4 200.00 0.00 SF $16.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8|Remove and Replace PCC Driveway on 6-Inch Aggregate Base 300.00 0.00 SF $10.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9iRemove and Replace Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 3 Aggrd  4,970.00 0.00 SF $6.00] 29,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10{Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic Paint Striping G 960.00 0.00 LF $2.00 1,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11]Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic Paint Yield Bar 120.00 0.00 LF $2.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12{Remove and Salvage Ground Mounted Sign and Post, and Re-instd 4.00 0.00 EA $206.00 824.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13| Traffic Control 1.00 0.00 0.50 LS $1,671.00 1,671.00 0.00 835.50 835.50
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 *0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 121,269.00 0.00] 3,682.50] 3,682.50
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[TOTALS 121,269.00 0.00f 3,682.50| 3,682.50

Page 1 of 1



Item F-4

CARSON CITY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR COMMISSION ACTION

Date Submitted: October 26, 2011 Meeting Date: November 9, 2011

To: Regional Transportation Commission
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the Work as completed, to accept the
Contract Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the
amount of $7,410.75 for Contract No. 1011-207 Long Line Striping Project to
Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, material, tools and
equipment necessary for the Long Line Striping Project. The Project consisted of
furnishing and placing various widths and types of white and yellow pavement stripes
and traffic control on various streets located throughout Carson City.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

([ ) None — Information Only
( X)) Formal Action/Motion

Recommended Commission Action: | move to accept the Work as completed, to
accept the Contract Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final
Payment in the amount of $7,410.75 for Contract No. 1011-207 Long Line Striping
Project to Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.

Explanation for Recommended Commission Action: This project is complete and
the contractor is entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the
Regional Transportation Commission is an internal requirement. The only final payment
requirement is in NRS 338 requires that payment be made within 30 days from the
completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Commission Action.



Engineers Estimate: $100,000.00

Project Cost:
Bid Award $ 75,785.00
Change Orders $ 0.00

Bid ltem Qty Adj. -$ 1,677.46
Total Project Cost $ 74,107.54

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Commission Action.

Prior Commission Funding: Bid was awarded on May 11, 2011 in the amount of
$75,785.00 with a contingency amount of $7,800.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Commission Action

Supporting Material: Completion of Work Memo from Project Manager and Payment
Summary.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Reviewed By: /M M Date: . / ‘;/ / l [

(Transportatlon Manager)

C—\r\/i\ Date: lO/Sl)u

%@f/&ﬂ Date: (O / 2t /
A ST

(District AttoX &y’s Office)

Commission Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay
2)

(Vote Recorded By)




MEMORANDUM

To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager
From: Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager-Streets
Subject: 2011 Carson City Longline

Contract No. 1011-207 Project No.

Completion of Contract Work and Release of Retention
Date: October 24, 2011
This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has
been satisfactory completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to
release the retention and make the final payment to the contractor. Please
coordinate with Karen White to get on November RTC Board meeting
agenda.
There were no Change Orders for this project.

Please release the retention and any remaining partial payments.

CC: Karen White



Final Payment Summary

Contract No. 1011-207 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL

Project Name: LONG LINE STRIPING

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 12 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 3 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 4 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 14 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 5 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 6 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 8 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 9 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 10 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $ 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $ 0.00 | Change Orders 11-20 $ 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $ 0.00
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $ 64,699.47 | Payment No. 6 $ 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 1,997.32 | Payment No. 7 $ 0.00
Payment No. 3 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 8 $ 0.00
Payment No. 4 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 9 $ 0.00
Payment No. 5 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $ 66,696.79 | Total Payments 6-10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 66,696.79
Contract Award $ 75,785.00
Approved Change Orders $ 0.00
Adjusted Contract Sum $ 75,785.00
Less Total Payments $ 66,696.79
Balance Due $ 9,088.21
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract $ (1,677.46)
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED $ 7,410.75




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 26, 2011
Dept: Contracts

No: 102611
Vendor Number 8274
Name INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
FILE 73504
P.0. BOX 60000
City, State & Zip SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160-3504
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1011-207 Release of Retention
Long Line Striping Project
256-3038-431-0630 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2011
256-0000-206-0409 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 7,410.75
Contract Amount $75,785.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount $75,785.00
Less Previous Payments -66,696.79
Less This Payment -7,410.75
REMAINING BALANCE $1,677.45
Total Amount 7,410.75

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claimant

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION O<<zmx“ | CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER.
Contract No.: 1011-207 City of Carson Clity ! INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets
Project Title: LONG LINE STRIPING Public Works - Contracts Division P.O. Box 1696 3505 Butti Way
Contract Date: 5/11/2011 3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89702 Carson City, NV 89701
PaymentNo.. 3 Carson City, NV 89701 ;
Period Through: 775-887-23565 Fax 775-887-2112 775-885-7700 Phone # 775-267-4881 Fax # 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112
| {The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $75,785.00 | {covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
i |that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00 were issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $75,785.00 : -{Contractor: INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL
]
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $74,107.55 . | State of:
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: ,
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2011.
OR OR ,
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 . |Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $74,107.55
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $66,696.79
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) © "INotary Stamp

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $7.410.75

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $1,677.45
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowtedge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.

CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
- |AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $7,410.75

1 BOS approved Contingency $ 7,800.00

2 Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:

3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $0.00 , Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets

4 Contingency Balance $ 7,800.00

OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
This Certificate is not negotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the

Bid Items Over Run $10,707.40 Contractor named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid Items Under Run -$12,384.85 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTAL -$1,677.46




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: August 15, 2011
Dept: Contracts

No: 081511
Vendor Number 8274
Name INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
FILE 73504
P.O. BOX 60000
City, State & Zip SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160-3504
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1011-207 Payment #2
Long Line Striping Project
256-3038-431-0630 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2011 2,219.24
256-0000-206-0409 RETENTION HELD ($7,410.75) (221.92)
Contract Amount ~ $75,785.00
o Plus Amendments/Change Orders ' +00
REVISED Contract Amount $75,785.00
Less Previous Payments -64,699.47
Less This Payment -1,997.32
REMAINING BALANCE $9,088.21
Total Amount 1,997.32

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White M \

Prepared by/clainﬂlg/
AL R~ gl

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds. ’

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

(mﬁ 6"»2‘@"”

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189




CARSON CITY

CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OEZWN” 7 CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER;:
Contract No.: 1011-207 ) City of Carson City INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets
Project Title: LONG LINE STRIPING Public Works - Contracts Division P.O. Box 1686 3505 Butti Way
Contract Date: 6/11/12011 3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89702 Carson Clty, NV 89701
Payment No.: 2 Carson City, NV 89701 .
Peri6d Through: 31-Jul-11 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-885-7700 Phone # 775-267-4881 Fax # 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

HThe undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and belief the Work

TOTAL -$1,677.46

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $75,785.00 |covered by this Application and Certlficate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
[that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00 were issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now dus.
1By
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $75,785.00 Contractor: INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $74,107.55 State of:
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: .
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $7.410.75 Subscribed and swomn to before me this day of , 2011.
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $66,696.79
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $64,699.47
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $1,997.32
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $9,088.21
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Docurments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CRR 97.32
1 BOS approved Contingency $ 7,800.00 ] - -
2 Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 mx\\“ pate:_E3-F~/)
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $0.00 Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets
4 Contingency Balance $ 7,800.00
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
, This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Bid Items Over Run $10,707.40 Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Bid {tems Under Run -$12,384.85

o.ﬂ(:m.. or Contractor under this Contract,
|




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.

1011-207

Project Title: LONG LINE STRIPING
A B C | D E F G H ] | J K
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS

p————— et ]

TE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL

NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) | Application This (from) (from) Application] Period DATE

(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period | (bid doc)} (biddoc)] CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
" 1|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID WHITE 133,500.00] 240,093.00 326.00 LF 0.06 8,010.00] 14,405.58 19.56] 14,425.14
2|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SKIP WHITE 182,000.00] 117,056.00 750.00 LF 0.05 9,100.00} 5,852.80 37.50] 5,890.30
3|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID YELLOW 26,000.00{ 43,130.00 LF 0.06 1,660.00{ 2,587.80 0.00[ 2,587.80
4|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SKIP YELLOW 75,000.00f 24,600.00 LF 0.05 3,750.00f 1,230.00 0.00| 1,230.00
S|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLQ 180,000.00] 158,205.00 4,321.00 LF 0.085f 15,300.00{ 13,447.43 367.29| 13,814.71
B{PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID YELLOW/4" SKI{ 171,000.00 111,240.00f 2,140.00 LF 0.075] 12,825.00] 8,343.00 160.50f 8,503.50
7IPAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 6" SOLID WHITE 141,000.00] 114,720.00] 14,164.00 LF 0.07 9,870.00{ 8,030.40 991.48[ 9,021.88
8|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 8" SOLID WHITE 39,000.00{ 38,354.00 867.00 LF 0.085 3.315.00{ 3,260.09 73.70] 3,333.79
9|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 8" MINI SKIP WHITE 5,500.00] 12,843.00 908.00 LF 0.09 495.00f 1,155.87 81.72] 1,237.59
10|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 12" SOLID WHITE 250.00 248.00 LF 0.12 30.00 29.76 0.00 29.76
11]PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 12" MINI SKIP WHITE 250.00 384.00 LF 0.12 30.00 46.08 0.00 46.08
12[REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRIPING 1,000.00{ 2,333.00 325.00 LF 1.50 1,600.00]  3,499.50 487.50] 3,987.00
13| TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 1.00 LS 10,000.00} 10,000.00] 10,000.00 0.00{ 10,000.00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 75,785.00] 71,888.31 2,219.24] 74,107.55
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 75,785.00] 71,888.31| 2,219.24] 74,107.55

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: August 2, 2011
Dept: Contracts
No: 080211
Vendor Number 8274
Name INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
FILE 73504
P.O. BOX 60000
City, State & Zip SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160-3504
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1011-207 Payment #1
Long Line Striping Project
256-3038-431-0630 Application and Certificate for work through June 30, 2011 71,888.30
256-0000-206-0409 RETENTION HELD ($7,188.83) F’ \[ § Z, (7,188.83)
Contract Amount | $75,785.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders ‘ +00
REVISED Contract Amount $75,785.00
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -64,699.47
REMAINING BALANCE $11,805.53
Total Amount 64,699.47

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

PreI;:rr:g ty/zinnt:}'y) J1+ 94— $H-12-
B-12- 1
o LR~ sy J59 '

Darren Schulz, Deputy Publit Works Director ; Carson City Id No. 88-6000189




CARSON CITY'

CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: ) "~ CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.:  1011-207 Clty of Carson City INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets
Project Title: LONG LINE STRIPING Public Works - Contracts Division P.O. Box 1698 3505 Butti Way
Contract Date: 51172011 3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 88702 Carson City, NV 898701
Payment No. 1 Carson City, NV 88701 ’
Period Through: 30-Jun-11 776-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-885-7700 Phone # 775-2687-4881 Fax # 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

TOTAL

-$3,896.70

$75,785.00
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $75,785.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $71,888.31
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $7,188.83
OR OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $64,699.47
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $64,699.47
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $11,085.53
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Contingency $ 7,800.00
2 Change Orders $0.00 $0.00|.
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $0.00 i
4 Contingency Balance $ 7,800.00
OVER/UNDER OF BID ITEMS
Bid ltems Over Run $10,099.83
Bid ltems Under Run -$13,996.53

The undersigned Contractor certifles that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and balief the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.

By:
[Contractor: INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL

'State of:
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of , 2011,

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

Notary Stamp

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CRRENT PAYMENT DUE}: $64,699.47

By:

Date:_ 7~22-1¢
Rick Beckerdite, Operations Manager - Streets

This Certificate is not negotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.:

1011-207

_ Project Title: LONG LINE STRIPING
A B C | D | E F G H i | J K
. QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS

———————— e ]

ITE DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL

NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO

WORK (from) ] Application This (from) (from) Application] Period DATE

(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period J (bid doc)] (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+K=
—__1|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID WHITE 133,500.00 0.00[240,093.00] __LF. 0.06]_ 8,010.00 0.00[_14,405.58] 14,405.58
2|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SKIP WHITE 182,000.00 0.00[117,056.00 LF 0.05 9,100.00 0.00] 5,852.80] 5,852.80
3|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID YELLOW 26,000.00 0.00] 43,130.00f LF 0.06 1,560.00 0.00] 2,587.80] 2,587.80
4|PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SKIP YELLOW 75,000.00 0.00{ 24,600.00 LF 0.05 3,750.00 0.00] 1,230.00] 1,230.00
S|PAINTED _u><m_<_mz._. STRIPING 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELL(Q 180,000.00 0.00/158,205.00] LF 0.085] 15,300.00 0.00] 13,447.43| 13,447.43
__ 6] PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 4" SOLID YELLOW/4" SKi{ 171,000.00 0.00§111,240.00 LF 0.075] 12,825.00 0.00{ 8,343.00] 8,343.00
7]PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 6" SOLID WHITE 141,000.00 0.00{114,720.00 LF 0.07 9,870.00 0.00] 8,030.40f 8,030.40
__8 PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING 8" SOLID WHITE 39,000.00 0.00{ 38,354.00 LF 0.085 3,315.00 0.00] 3,260.08] 3,260.09
9|PAINTED _u><m§mz._. m._.m__u_zo 8" MINI SKIP WHITE 5,500.00 0.00] 12,843.00 LF 0.09 495.00 0.00] 1,155.87] 1,155.87
10 _u>_z._.m0 _u><m_<_mz._. STRIPING 12" SOLID WHITE 250.00 0.00 248.00 LF 0.12 30.00 0.00 29.76 29.76
11 _u>_z._.m_u PAVEMENT STRIPING 12" MINI SKIP WHITE 250.00 0.00 384.00] LF 0.12 30.00 0.00 46.08 46.08
12 _»m_<_0<>_. OF EXISTING STRIPING 1,000.00 0.00{ 2333.00 LF 1.50 1,500.00 0.00] 3,499.50] 3,499.50
13| TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 10,000.00] 10,000.00 0.00] 10,000.00] 10,000.00
14 ’ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 75,765.00 0.00{ 71,888.31| 71,888.31
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 75,785.00 0.00] 71,888.31] 71,888.31

Page 1 of 1



	851 EAST WILLIAM STREET
	F1 Amendment 1.pdf
	Regional Transportation Commission  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

	F2 CC Gateway Signage Amend 1.pdf
	Carson City Regional Transportation
	Commission  

	F3 completion of work attachments.pdf
	Memo Completion of Contract Work.pdf
	1011-223 NORTHERN NV_20111019122310.pdf

	F4 completion of work complete attachments.pdf
	Memo Completion of Contract Work _2.pdf
	1011-207 INTERMOUNTAIN_20111026145405.pdf




